The OWNER agrees to pay compensation to the ENGINEER for work performed on the project 

as specified below: 

2.1 Design Fee. For all engineering services as outlined in Article 1, "Scope of Work", the 

ENGINEER shall be compensated the fixed fee of: One Hundred Nine Thousand Two 

Hundred and Eighty Eight dollars, $109,288.00 The design fee has been broken down for the 

different aspects of the project as follows: 

Design: 

2.1.1 Prepare Draft Planning and Documentation (PAD) Form ............................$5,486.00 

2.1.2 Kick-off Meeting and Project Management ...............................................$14,335.00